Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No. 2012-0238-FI/MS

AMENDMENT NO.2TO
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
BETWEEN SANTA FE COUNTY AND
FENIX FIRE SERVICES, LLC

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into on thisc'}ﬂ day ot _{ ! (% ;Sj , 2014,
by and between Santa Fe County, a political subdivision of the State of New Mexico

(hereinafler referred to as the “County™), and Fenix Fire Services, LLC, with physical address
0f 30 Holli Loop, Edgewood, NM 87015 (hereinafter referred to as the "Contractor™).

WHEREAS, the County and the Contractor entered into Agreement No. 2012-0258-
FD/MS on September 1, 2012 to provide for Contractor’s provision for data collection, reporting
and records management on national and state information, as the they relate to volunteer tire

and emergency medical services districts;

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 15. NO ORAL MODIFICATIONS; WRITTEN
AMENDMENTS REQUIRED, the Agreement may be amended by an instrument in writing
executed by the parties;

WHEREAS, by Amendment No. 1 the Agreement was amended to correct the
compensation and term provisions, extend the term of the Agreement from September 1, 2013 to
September 1, 2014, and, increase the compensation payable to the Contractor by $58,567.00 for
a not to exceed amount of $107,447.00;

WHEREAS, by this Amendment No. 2, the County wishes to extend the term of this
Agreement for an additional year to September 1, 2015 and increase the Contractor’s
compensation by $60,000 for a not to exceed Agreement amount of $167,447.00;

WHEREAS, both parties desire to enter into this Amendment No. 2;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual obligations herein, the
parties hereto do mutually agree us follows:

t. Paragraph 2.A.2), delete the reference to “Forty Eight Thousand Eisht Hundred
Eichty Dollars and No Cents (48.880.00)” and replace it with “One Hundred Sixtv-
Seven Thousand Four Hundred Fortv-Seven Dollars and No Cents (8167, 447,004

v sub paragraph 7 (i1} to read as follows:

2. Paragraph 2. A,




Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No. 201 2-0238-FU/MS

Seven Thousand Four Hundred Forty-Seven Dollars and no cents ($167,447.00)

exclusive of New Mexico gross receipt tax.

Tard

Paragraph 3, insert a subparagraph “B” (o read as follows:

R Pursuant to Amendment No. 2 and the County’s exercise of its second option 10
extend the term, the Term of this Agreement is extended commencing September 1, 2014

and shall terminate September 1, 2015,

4. All other provisions of Agreement No. 2012-0258-FD/MS not specifically
amended by Amendment No. 1 and this Amendment No. 2, shall remain in full

force and etfect.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties have duly executed this Amendment to the Agreement

as of the date first written above.

SANTA FE COUNTY

PGt 7] H

829 1

Katherine Miller
Santa Fe County Managér

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

227 )
s b [l

Date

Gregory S. Shaffers”
Santa Fe County Attorney

FINANCE DEPARTMENT APPROVAL:

Teresa C. Martincz
Finance Director

FENTY FIRE SERVICES, LLC

aure |
thert

Federsl denti




